Introduced by the Law Enforcement Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO HONORING DEPUTY JERRY WALLEY OF THE INGHAM COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

RESOLUTION #11-054

WHEREAS, Deputy Jerry Walley was hired by the Ingham County Sheriff's Office on May 2, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Jerry was assigned to the Corrections Division as a Corrections Deputy; and

WHEREAS, throughout his career, he served in numerous units in the Corrections division, working several Posts, the Receiving Unit, Post Ten and the Front Lobby assignment; and

WHEREAS, Jerry was selected in October of 1990 to become a Corrections Training Officer, training several new Corrections Deputies; and

WHEREAS, Jerry completed the Michigan Correctional Training Council's Corrections Training Program for Train the Trainers in November 1992; and

WHEREAS, throughout his career, Jerry was known as an outstanding professional corrections officer and training officer; and

WHEREAS, Jerry was well liked by all members of the Ingham County Sheriff's Office as well as other police officers from area departments that he came into contact with throughout his career; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Walley received two unit citations and numerous letters of recognition from the Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Walley also received a Meritorious Service Citation in 1989 from the Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, after 23 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Ingham County, Deputy Walley retired on December 31, 2010.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Deputy Jerry Walley for his 23 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Ingham County and wishes him continued success in all of his future endeavors.

LAW ENFORCEMENT: Yeas: Celentino, Holman, De Leon, Copedge, Schafer, Dragonetti

Nays: None Absent: None Approved 2/10/11